
Abbreviations

NA: Not Applicable
ND: Not Detected
NR: Not Reported
NTU - Nephelometric Turbidity Units
MFL - million fibers per liter (a measure of asbestos)
pCi/L - picocuries per liter (a measure of radioactivity)
ppm - parts per million, or milligrams per liter (mg/L)
ppb - parts per billion, or micrograms per liter (ug/L)
ppt - parts per trillion, or nanograms per liter
ppq - parts per quadrillion, or picograms per liter
SCL—Secondary Contaminant Level

In the water loss audit submitted to the Texas Water Development Board for the time period of Jan-Dec 2015, our system lost an estimated 6,868,191 gallons of water. If you have any questions about the water loss audit please call 281-651-1618.

2017

Drinking Water Quality Report



Consumer Confidence

Report (CCR)

<http://www.mmia.co/ccr/fork>



281-651-1618

Rolling Fork PUD utilizes both ground and surface water. The following data table shows the water quality information on the surface water provided by the City of Houston.

Regulated Contaminants

<u>CONTAMINANT</u>	MCL	MCLG	MIN	AVERAGE	MAX
Atrazine (µg/L)	3	3	0.11	0.43	0.91
Barium (mg/L)	2	2	0.0462	0.05	0.0597
Cyanide (mg/L)	0.2	0.2	ND	0.04	0.08
Fluoride (mg/L)	4	4	ND	0.28	0.46
Nitrate (mg/L)	10	10	0.41	0.74	0.95
Simazine (µg/L)	4	4	ND	0.07	0.19
Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (µg/L)	6	0	ND	0.55	0.92
Gross Beta (pCi/L)	50	0	ND	1.97	5.9

<u>Turbidity</u>	<u>Lowest Monthly Percentage of Samples < 0.3 NTU</u>	<u>Max Turbidity (NTU)</u>
Turbidity is a measure of water clarity how much the material suspended in water decreases the passage of light through the water. Suspended materials include soil particles (clay, silt, and sand), algae, plankton, microbes, and other substances.	100.0%	0.31

<u>Lead and Copper</u>	<u>Date Sampled</u>	<u>MCLG</u>	<u>Action Level (AL)</u>	<u>90th Percentile</u>	<u># Sites Over AL</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Likely Source of Contamination</u>
Copper	2016	1.3	1.3	0.31	0	ppm	NO	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.
Lead	2016	0	15	2.04	0	ppb	NO	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.

<u>Violation Type</u>	<u>Violation Begin</u>	<u>Violation End</u>	<u>Violation Explanation</u>
Lead Consumer Notice	12/30/2016	01/25/2017	We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results. THE RESULTS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO THE SAMPLE SITE LOCATIONS AND THE LEAD/COPPER TABLE SHOWS THE RESULTS WITH NO VIOLATIONS.